Employees required to provide and wear plain clothing as part of their duties, for the purpose of 

investigations and surveillance or whose working conditions may cause unusual wear and tear 

or soiling of their clothing, shall be reimbursed by the Employer for expenses incurred in the 

purchase of such clothing to a maximum of one thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($1125) per year.  

Employees who may encounter hazardous, biological or chemical substances in the course of 

their duties shall be reimbursed for dry cleaning or commercial laundry up to five hundred 

dollars ($500) per year where the employer does not provide laundry facilities or services.

[...]

64.01 An employee certified pursuant to the Transportation of Dangerous Goods Act and who 

is assigned responsibilities under the act the responsibility for packaging and 

labelling, of dangerous goods for shipping in accordance with the above act, shall 

receive a monthly allowance of seventy five dollars ($75) one hundred and twenty-five 

dollars ($125) during any month in which he or she is required to package, and label, 

dangerous goods for shipping, where the employee is certified maintains such 

certification. 

This clears the placeholder/reserve: The Public Service Alliance of Canada reserves the

[...]

agreement, the Employer agrees to increase monthly funding to the PSAC – TBS JLP by a 
percentage equivalent to the annual base economic increase.   

Starting on the first day of the month following the date of signature of this agreement and for a 
two-year period, the Employer further agrees to provide fifty thousand three hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($50,325) per month (for a total of $1.2 million) an additional forty-five 
thousand dollars ($45,000) per month to fund a time-limited project to provide the delivery of 
the training tailored to the learning needs of occupational health and safety committees and 
representatives. For clarity, this temporary provision expires upon completion of the noted two-